



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T55
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43974015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 75 (US 231) RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,227,145.29	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD:AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021
District: District 3
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS

Call Order: 001
Counties: JACKSON

Contract: E3T55
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43974015201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 75 (US 231) RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, pavement reconstruction, drainage improvements, guardrail improvements and signing and pavement markings along SR 75 (US 231) from the Bay County Line to Pike Pond Road in Jackson County, Florida.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS CONTRACT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43974015201		(1.000) LS	498,746.00000	498,746.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43974015201		(180.000) DA (LS)	192,967.32000	192,967.32				
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43974015201		(2700.000) SY (LS)	60,858.14000	60,858.14				
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 43974015201		(901.000) CY (LS)	235,902.84000	235,902.84				
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,130.000 ED	0.27000	2,195.10				
0030 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		300.000 LF	58.18000	17,454.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,904.000 LF	40.60000	77,302.40				
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		50,428.000 ED	0.14000	7,059.92				
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		360.000 ED	6.43000	2,314.80				
0050 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		9,959.000 EA	3.41000	33,960.19				
0055 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,217.87000	2,435.74				
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		668.000 ED	13.53000	9,038.04				
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,400.000 ED	0.34000	476.00				
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		360.000 ED	6.43000	2,314.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		360.000 ED	6.43000	2,314.80				
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,075.000 LF	3.47000	10,670.25				
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	374.36000	2,246.16				
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		503.210 AC	47.36000	23,832.03				
0095 0107 2 MOWING		441.630 AC	47.36000	20,915.60				
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43974015201		(0.350) AC (LS)	46,860.27000	46,860.27				
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		751.000 SY	36.99000	27,779.49				
0110 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		7.000 EA	202.98000	1,420.86				
0115 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		857.000 CY	32.23000	27,621.11				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43974015201		(1.000) LS	28,997.36000	28,997.36				
0125 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		295.000 SY	20.05000	5,914.75				
0130 0285753 OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 16" FOR PROJECT 439740-1-52-01		295.000 SY	94.03000	27,738.85				
0135 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,019.000 SY	7.72000	23,306.68				
0140 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		157,853.000 SY	2.96000	467,244.88				
0145 0327 70 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,387.000 SY	6.88000	23,302.56				
0150 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		23,697.000 SY	1.84000	43,602.48				
0155 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		14,023.500 TN	122.93000	1,723,908.86				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		7,262.000 TN	110.03000	799,037.86				
0165 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		57.400 TN	305.35000	17,527.09				
0170 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	7,468.36000	7,468.36				
0175 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		8.000 LF	1,636.19000	13,089.52				
0180 0430982121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" CD		1.000 EA	2,504.72000	2,504.72				
0185 0430982123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" CD		5.000 EA	2,545.08000	12,725.40				
0190 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,825.08000	2,825.08				
0195 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		1.000 EA	9,439.00000	9,439.00				
0200 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		187.000 LF	61.10000	11,425.70				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0205 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		289.000 SY	74.42000	21,507.38				
0210 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		706.000 SY	102.85000	72,612.10				
0215 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,002.000 LF	29.15000	29,208.30				
0220 0536 1 3 GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE		571.000 LF	40.31000	23,017.01				
0225 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, APPROACH TL-3		4.000 EA	3,286.67000	13,146.68				
0230 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,572.000 LF	2.48000	3,898.56				
0235 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	1,426.28000	1,426.28				
0240 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,038.63000	6,077.26				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0245 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		2.000 EA	26,665.49000	53,330.98				
0250 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		32,231.000 SY	3.05000	98,304.55				
0255 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		24.693 GM	868.17000	21,437.72				
0260 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.324 GM	992.20000	321.47				
0265 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		472.000 LF	0.31000	146.32				
0270 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		606.000 LF	0.93000	563.58				
0275 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		28.200 GM	930.19000	26,231.36				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0280 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		2.018 GM	620.13000	1,251.42				
0285 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		244.000 EA	43.41000	10,592.04				
0290 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		19.076 GM	868.17000	16,561.21				
0295 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.466 GM	620.13000	288.98				
0300 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43974015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,976,668.21				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0305 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		23.000 AS	403.08000	9,270.84				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0310 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		8.000 AS	1,240.26000	9,922.08					
0315 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		17.000 AS	12.40000	210.80					
0320 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	4,030.83000	12,092.49					
0325 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	4,340.89000	4,340.89					
0330 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		4.000 AS	310.06000	1,240.24					
0335 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 EA	155.03000	1,550.30					
0340 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	31.01000	31.01					
0345 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 EA	12.40000	99.20					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0350 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.773 GM	6,139.26000	47,720.47				
0355 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.251 GM	6,139.26000	44,515.77				
0360 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	217.04000	651.12				
0365 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		2.000 EA	62.01000	124.02				
0370 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		72.000 SF	3.10000	223.20				
0375 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43974015201		(1.000) LS	43,408.92000	43,408.92				
0380 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.162 GM	5,209.06000	843.87				
0385 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		236.000 LF	3.72000	877.92				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0390 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		303.000 LF	4.96000	1,502.88					
0395 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.990 GM	2,108.43000	2,087.35					
0400 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		122.000 EA	74.42000	9,079.24					
0405 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.233 GM	2,108.43000	491.26					
0410 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		8.000 EA	186.04000	1,488.32					
0415 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		8.000 EA	124.03000	992.24					
0420 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.121 GM	4,402.90000	18,144.35					
0425 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		9.400 GM	2,232.46000	20,985.12					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0430 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.015 GM	4,402.90000	8,871.84				
0435 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.138 GM	26,194.15000	3,614.79				
0440 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.138 GM	8,991.85000	1,240.88				
0445 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.138 GM	26,194.15000	3,614.79				
0450 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.138 GM	8,991.85000	1,240.88				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$250,477.08				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,227,145.29				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210311 March 11, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T55

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.